Datasheet
8SLVD2102   April 21, 2025 1 ©2015-2025 Renesas Electronics Corporation
Dual 1:2, LVDS Output Fanout
Buffer
8SLVD2102
16-pin, 3.0mm x 3.0mm VFQFN Package
8XXXXXX
nPCLKB

The package outline drawings are located at the end of this document. The package information is the most current data available and is
subject to change without notice or revision of this document.
Ordering Information
Table 8. Ordering Information
Table 9. Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Part/Order Number Marking Package Carrier Type Temperature Range
8SLVD2102NLGI 2102I 16 Lead VFQFPN, Lead-Free Tray -40C to 85C
8SLVD2102NLGI8 2102I 16 Lead VFQFPN, Lead-Free Tape & Reel
pin 1 orientation: EIA-481-C -40C to 85C
8SLVD2102NLGI/W 2102I 16 Lead VFQFPN, Lead-Free Tape & Reel
pin 1 orientation: EIA-481-D -40C to 85C
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
8 Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
/W Quadrant 2 (EIA-481-D)
8SLVD2102  DATASHEET
8SLVD2102   April 21, 2025 16 ©2015-2025 Renesas Electronics Corporation
Revision History
Revision Date Description of Change
April 21, 2025 Changed carrier type for 8SLVD2102NLGI to Tray from Tubes in Ordering Information.